

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Directorate of Health Services Kashmir
Old Secretariat Srinagar Visit us At
www.kashmirhealth.org

CORRIGENDUM to:-

Order No.563/NG of 2018 Dated:-21.07.2018

Please read "Mohammad Amin Najar" Junior Pharmacist instead of "Ab. Rashid Mir" Junior Pharmacist figuring at S.No. 02, Place of Posting/new place of posting as DH Kulgam and Block Qaimoh" respectively in respect of Mohammad Iqbal Banday Jr. Pharmacist figuring at S.No.19 and Gh. Mustafa Sup. Pharmacist JLNM instead of Mehraj-ud Din wrongly reflected as "Sup. Pharm" figuring at S.No25 and Ab. Rashid Mir Head Pharmacist instead of Ab. Rashid Malik figuring at S.No.04.

No. Est-II/NG/Gen/152/ 3200-07

Dated: 23 .07.2018

Copy for info. & necessary action to the:

01. Chief Medical Officer Srinagar/Kulgam/Budgam.
02. Medical Superintendent JLNM Hospital/ Gousia Hospital Srinagar.
03. Section Officer, DHSK
04. PA to DHSK for kind.info of Director
05. Concerned *Website*
06. Office records.

[Signature]
Dy Director Health Services
DHO Kashmir
[Signature]
23/7/2018
[Signature]